PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DER-JUN SUN	01/23/2015
CHI-SHENG CHEN	01/23/2015
KUO-WEI LI	01/23/2015
YEN-HUEY HSU	01/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORTECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 2, GONGYE 2ND RD.
Internal Address:	PINGZHEN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14615286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email:mthornton@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1213.10089US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE: /R. Burns Israelsen/ Reg. #42685	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=T1213-10089US01-Assign-Dec#page1.tif source=T1213-10089US01-Assign-Dec#page2.tif

PATENT 503170096 REEL: 034911 FRAME: 0361

source=T1213-10089US01-Assign-Dec#page3.tif source=T1213-10089US01-Assign-Dec#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POLY IN IDE POLYMER, POLY IM IDE FILM HAV ING THE SAME AND POLY IM IDE LAM INATE HAV ING THE SAME
Docket Number	T1213.10089US01
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	X The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.
at: No.2, Gongye 2nd	MORTECH CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business Rd., Pingzhen Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C., desires to acquire the entire right, title and on and the above-identified United States patent application;
acknowledged, I herebidentified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboves patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
own name and the rig	n to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the on and any other relevant treaties;
foreign countries to iss interest in and to the	orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in sue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and e same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor: Der-Jer	Date: January 23, 2015
Signature:	Dor-Jen Sun

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Signature:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POLYM DE POLYM ER, POLYM DE FILM HAVING THE SAME AND POLYM DE LAMINATE HA	VING THE SAME
Docket Number	T1213.10089US01	
As the below named i	l inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	✓ The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on .	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applicat	ion.
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U not more than five (5) years, or both.	.S.C. 1001 by fine
at: No.2, Gongye 2nd	, MORTECH CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a and Rd., Pingzhen Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C., desires to acquire the entation and the above-identified United States patent application;	
acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extensio in countries foreign to	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of reby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention ates patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part clions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent assuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;	and in the above- of said application, applications filed
own name and the ri	sign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on saright to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under ention and any other relevant treaties;	aid invention in its er the terms of the
foreign countries to interest in and to t	athorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my en the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, a the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and	tire right, title and
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF I		-
Inventor: Chi-S	-Sheng CHEN Date: January 23	3, 2015
Signature:	Thi-Shong Chan	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Signature:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POLYM DE POLYMER, POLYM DE FILM HAV	V ING THE SAME AND POLY IM IDE LAM INATE HAV ING THE SAME
Docket Number	T1213.10089US01	
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	✓ The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT in filed on	iternational application number .
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be m	nade by me.
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in that of more than five (5) years, or both.	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
at: No.2, Gongye 2n		referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business wan, R.O.C., desires to acquire the entire right, title and patent application;
acknowledged, I here identified United Stat and reissues, extension in countries foreign t	eby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire rites patent application and in all divisions, cons and renewals of Letters Patent granted	eration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ight, title and interest in said invention and in the above-continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed and corresponding international patent applications, and in United States and foreign countries;
own name and the ri		nt applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ed United States patent application under the terms of the
foreign countries to interest in and to	issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the	ont & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal a Patent may be granted; and
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, Letters Patent to be is	ation, and testify in any legal proceeding, si substitute, renewal and reissue application assued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful	Il communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, as, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, or said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR	
Inventor: Kuo-	Wei LI	Date: January 23, 2015
Signature: Kuo	-Wei LI	

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	POLY IM IDE POLYMER, POLY IM IDE FILM HAVING THE SAME AND POLY IM IDE LAM IN ATE HAVING THE SAME
Docket Number	T1213.10089US01
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	✓ The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number filed on .
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years, or both.
at: No.2, Gongye 2nd	ORTECH CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business Rd., Pingzhen Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C., desires to acquire the entire right, title and on and the above-identified United States patent application;
acknowledged, I herehidentified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboves patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
own name and the rig	n to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the on and any other relevant treaties;
foreign countries to is interest in and to the	orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in sue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and he same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and
respecting said inventic continuation-in-part, so Letters Patent to be iss	e that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, abstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said used to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, cas, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
	Date: January 23, 2015
	, //

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 034911 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 02/06/2015

Signature: